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European Championship
PPC 1500
2024-08-20 - 2024-08-25

Bucharest / Romania

+ ENZ IR I

= N M i

Pl



Revolver 1500

European Champion

Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X

1 2179 Bernhard Paul Austria 1490 91
2nd

2 6582 Sebastian Gutiu Romania 1481 82
3rd

High Master
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 2179 Bernhard Paul Austria 1490 91
2 6582 Sebastian Gutiu Romania 1481 82
3 6803 Rene Strobach Germany 1478 79
4 4696 Marc Schmidt Germany 1474 84
5 886 Mario Triepke Germany 1468 67
6 3359 Rudolf Trojan Czech Republik 1468 58
7 2289 Erich Bohn Austria 1465 64
8 1100 Neil Jones Great Britain 1409 40
9 525 Emil Fejer Czech Republik 7 0
Master
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 5286 Walter Torghele Austria 1468 67
2 6726 Richard Pail Austria 1463 59
3 3487 Stoderegger Andreas Austria 1461 65
4 6571 Manfred Puehringer Austria 1460 67
5 3684 Tim Merkle Germany 1443 48
6 2184 Milan Zabloudil Czech Republik 1437 51
7 4873 Saskia Dreildig Germany 1422 38
8 6456 Erik Hanu$ Czech Republik 1381 35
9 8108 Gheorghe Dumbraveanu Germany 928 8
10 4440 Matthias Glihmann Germany 7 0
Expert
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 7794 Tobias Twilling Germany 1457 62
2 6580 Samir llie Romania 1457 50
3 7485 Stefan Andrei Romania 1449 63
4 7595 Goada Bogdan Romania 1444 66
5 7691 Christopher Pannell Great Britain 1432 40
6 4289 Marco Gasparini Italy 1405 43
7 6320 Matt Peppitt Great Britain 1404 36
8 4456 Steve Lamb Great Britain 1382 33
9 3789 David Harris Great Britain 1356 26
10 6196 Damberger Karin Austria 1349 28
11 2597 Axell Michael Sweden 1328 31
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WA-ID
5452
7594
5699
6588
3795

WA-ID
7234
5841
7722
5456
7565
5458

WA-ID
6582

6726

Name
Norman Brown

Ladislav Regerzieger

Sonja Krickl
Theodor Artenie
Andy Pain

Name

Flaviu Bereny
Andy Wiggins
Jana Ohlsen
Sharon Bowden
Alberto Lena
Gerald Kenneth

Nation

Great Britain
Czech Republik
Austria
Romania

Great Britain

Nation
Romania
Great Britain
Germany
Great Britain
Italy

Great Britain

Pistol 1500

European Champion

Name
Sebastian Gutiu

Richard Pail

2nd

3rd

Nation
Romania

Austria

Total
1447
1439
1429
1429
1427

Total
1368
1244
1181
1140
1113
882

Total
1473

1469

68
56
56
49
40

31
33
23
17
20

89

79

High Master
Rank
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WA-ID
6582
2289
2179
3359
3487

886
525

WA-ID
6726
7601
6571
4696
5286
6803
6580
7794

Name

Sebastian Gutiu
Erich Bohn

Bernhard PAUL
Rudolf Trojan
Stoderegger Andreas
Mario Triepke

Emil Fejer

Name

Richard Pail

Florin Sava
Manfred Puehringer
Marc Schmidt
Walter Torghele
Rene Strobach
Samir llie-Rusu
Tobias Twilling

Nation
Romania
Austria

Austria

Czech Republik
Austria
Germany
Czech Republik

Nation
Austria
Romania
Austria
Germany
Austria
Germany
Romania
Germany

Total
1473
1469
1467
1466
1459
1458

Total
1469
1466
1463
1463
1456
1453
1451

1447

89
71
75
72
68
57

79
75
61
60
58
63
62
55
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6456
3684
4440
2184
1100
7565
8108
8107

WA-ID
7576
7118
7553
5988
7704
7245
6678
7490
6196
6862
4456
4873
2597
7594

WA-ID
7485
6320
7989
7819
7233
7111
6706
7605
8082
7659
7656
7489
7655
7488
7654
7988
7667
7237
7672
7117
3789
7246
6587
7697
7048
7493

Erik Hanus$

Tim Merkle

Matthias Glihmann
Milan Zabloudil

Neil Jones

Alberto Lena

Gheorghe Dumbraveanu
Gabriele Dumbraveanu

Name

Mihai Albu
Cosmin Codru
Girts Dambis
Costache Radu
George Radu
Luca Gospodinov
Arturs Bratuskins
Michael Feder
Karin Damberger
Stefan Oana
Steve Lamb
Saskia Dreil3ig
Michael Axell
Ladislav Regerzieger

Name

Stefan Andrei

Matt Peppitt

Mircea Matei-Radu
Andrei Alexandrescu
Dan Dimitrescu
Octavia Codru
Arkadijs Sislovs
Alexandru Guriuc
Ursache Radu
Razvan Petcu
Teodorescu Bogdan
Marian Mircea
Danut Catalin
Gabriel Dumitru
Dragan Petre
Gheorghe-Catalin Leuca
Alexandru Bajenaru
Marius Constantin
Calin Baciu
Alexandru Stefan
David Harris

Lepure Ovidiu
Serban Cristinel
lonita Mircea
Solveig Strobach
Valerija Gudena

Czech Republik
Germany
Germany
Czech Republik
Great Britain
Italy

Germany
Germany

Nation
Romania
Romania
Latvia
Romania
Romania
Romania
Latvia
Romania
Austria
Romania
Great Britain
Germany
Sweden
Czech Republik

Nation
Romania
Great Britain
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Latvia
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Romania
Romania
Romania
Germany
Latvia

1431
1424
1410
1406
1309
1050
964

930

Total
1464
1451
1451
1448
1444
1443
1442
1440
1435
1433
1429
1423
1423
1422

Total
1420
1388
1386
1378
1378
1376
1366
1357
1355
1354
1333
1324
1317
1314
1313
1311
1310
1309
1303
1275
1244
1234
1230
1222
1187
1134

40
46
43
39
24
18

63
57
55
58
49
47
45
56
47
47
56
45
44
48

51
36
31
45
30
41
33
36
44
36
30
31
39
39
18
28
23
26
31
33
31
29
27
18

28
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Marksman
Rank

3795
7652

WA-ID
6581
7702
7607
7691
7676
7238
7880
7666
7495
7991
7262
7908
8084
7665
7962
7685
7803
7236
7712
7722
7968
8086
7669
7662
7114
7668
5841
7703
7992
5622
7663
7882
7683
7700
7883
7684
7924
5458
7937
7925
7248

Andy Pain
Mihai-Adrian Zamfir

Name

Alexandru Fulop
Andrei Nanu
Dragos Calistru
Christopher Pannell
Cosmin Dima

lustin Tarachiu

Cosmin-Adrian Gherasim

Roxana-Elena Matei
Datashvili Aleksandr
Andrei Cioara
Daniel Matei
Serghei luhtimovschii
Robert Tiganila
Alexandru Lupu
Vlad llas

Adrian Popa
Michael Stangl

Vlad Poenaru

Radu Popescu
Jana Ohlsen
loan-Razvan Tinca
Bozesan Toma
George Moraru
Catalin Petrescu
Claudiu Patrascu
Alexandru Nita
Andy Wiggins
Ciopraga Razvan
Cristian Voinea
Callegher Mirco
Claudiu Campureanu
Ciprian Berescu
Baity Pera
Andrei-Dan Rasina
Lucian Copat
Eduard Stefanescu
Vladislava Hodova
Kenneth Gerald
Matthias Lex
Edoardo Curtolo
Marius Mosoeanu

Great Britain
Romania

Nation
Romania
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Latvia
Romania
Romania
Moldova
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Austria
Romania
Romania
Germany
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Romania
Romania
Italy
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Italy
Great Britain
Austria
Italy
Romania

1111
1107

Total
1372
1368
1337
1332
1332
1328
1305
1296
1294
1287
1279
1273
1243
1226
1218
1215
1200
1190
1179
1173
1171
1170
1158
1156
1148
1141
1139
1138
1121
1117
1107
1091
1086
1085
1085
1020
993
933
905
671

12
17

33
38
26
24
24
16
23
22
23
21
23
23
28
25
32
27
23
22
23
22
20
25
12
14
12
11
18
20
27
17

15
21
21
13
10
12
11
10



Optical 1500

European Champion

Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X

1 2179 Bernhard Paul Austria 1490 102
2nd

2 6803 Rene Strobach Germany 1490 93
3rd

High Master

Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 2179 Bernhard PAUL Austria 1490 102
2 6803 Rene Strobach Germany 1490 93
3 3487 Stoderegger Andreas Austria 1483 70
4 4696 Marc Schmidt Germany 1480 86
5 6726 Richard Pail Austria 1478 93
6 5940 Mihai Budes Romania 1473 74
7 3359 Rudolf Trojan Czech Republik 1472 72
8 3684 Tim Merkle Germany 1468 67
9 2289 Erich Bohn Austria 1467 88
10 6571 Manfred Puehringer Austria 1462 66
11 7794 Tobias Twilling Germany 1459 73
12 886 Mario Triepke Germany 1454 56
13 525 Emil Fejer Czech Republik 1448 66
14 6582 Sebastian Gutiu Romania 7 0

Master

Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 7601 Florin Sava Romania 1478 66
2 7553 Girts Dambis Latvia 1475 78
3 6707 Uldis Jaunsprogis Latvia 1469 63
4 7576 Mihai Albu Romania 1468 78
5 7233 Dan Dimitrescu Romania 1466 68
6 5286 Walter Torghele Austria 1458 62
7 7490 Michael Feder Romania 1457 58
8 2184 Milan Zabloudil Czech Republik 1457 56
9 7988 Gheorghe-Catalin Leuca Romania 1452 63
10 7232 Horia Mitocaru Romania 1440 59
11 6456 Erik Hanu$ Czech Republik 1434 42
12 7660 Mihai Jula Romania 1417 46
13 7594 Ladislav Regerzieger Czech Republik 1411 40
14 7880 Cosmin-Adrian Gherasim Romania 1409 41
15 7814 Dan Cristofan Romania 1408 50
16 6196 Karin Damberger Austria 1406 27
17 7236 Vlad Poenaru Romania 1317 21
18 7712 Radu Popescu Romania 1290 31
19 7565 Alberto Lena Italy 1157 26
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7667

WA-ID
7485
7704
6862
7672
7691
6678
1100
5988
7659
7681
7605
7048
4456
6706
5699

WA-ID
6580
7118
3789
7111
6320
7598
7682
7489
7722
5452
7675
2597
6577
7615
3795
5456

WA-ID
7870
7678
6576
7936
5841
7674
7717
8002
7803
4862
7937
5458

Alexandru Bajenaru

Name

Stefan Andrei
George Radu
Stefan Oana
Calin Baciu
Christopher Pannell
Arturs Bratuskins
Neil Jones
Costache Radu
Razvan Petcu
Madalin Irimia
Alexandru Guriuc
Solveig Strobach
Steve Lamb
Arkadijs Siglovs
Sonja Krickl

Name

Samir llie-Rusu
Cosmin Codru
David Harris
Octavia Codru
Matt Peppitt
Helena Buzas
Florin Militaru
Marian Mircea
Jana Ohlsen
Norman Brown
Cornel Apatie
Michael Axell
Corneliu Babih
Tiberiu Toma
Andy Pain
Sharon Bowden

Name

Gabriel Helju
Mihai Bancisor
Florin Butunoiu
Daniel Tamplaru
Andy Wiggins
Valentin Tudosoiu

Marian-lonut Donescu

Lucian Culianu
Michael Stangl
Concetta Castiglia
Matthias Lex
Kenneth Gerald

Romania

Nation
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Latvia

Great Britain
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Germany
Great Britain
Latvia
Austria

Nation
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Romania
Great Britain
Romania
Romania
Romania
Germany
Great Britain
Romania
Sweden
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Great Britain

Nation
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Romania
Romania
Romania
Austria

Italy

Austria
Great Britain

1083

Total
1476
1458
1454
1440
1439
1425
1422
1421
1410
1396
1394
1386
1381
1380
1260

Total
1482
1448
1398
1398
1391
1376
1372
1372
1329
1322
1315
1290
1289
1283
1228
1094

Total
1437
1419
1383
1286
1267
1199
1136
1118
1108
914
902
854

21

77
69
55
37
49
45
43
43
29
35
47
30
35
37
32

86
59
38
27
31
35
48
36
20
33
30
30
33
35
26
12

60
38
47
20
15
19
19
26
24
12



Rifle 1500

European Champion

Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X

1 3487 Andreas Stoderegger Austria 1471 87
2nd

2 2289 Erich Bohn Austria 1458 84
3rd

Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
4 5988 Costache Radu Romania 1448 80
5 5286 Walter Torghele Austria 1443 72
6 7111 Octavia Codru Romania 1443 67
7 7118 Cosmin Codru Romania 1443 60
8 6577 Corneliu Babih Romania 1431 57
9 6582 Sebastian Gutiu Romania 1423 35
10 7935 Radu Vescan Romania 1420 43
11 3684 Tim Merkle Germany 1415 40
12 7577 Sebastian Cosma Romania 1407 24
13 6707 Uldis Jaunsprogis Latvia 1405 53
14 7672 Calin Baciu Romania 1389 46
15 7233 Dan Dimitrescu Romania 1384 35
16 6196 Karin Damberger Austria 1363 28
17 7936 Daniel Tamplaru Romania 1350 35
18 7880 Cosmin-Adrian Gherasim Romania 1343 41
19 7937 Matthias Lex Austria 867 6

20 7485 Stefan Andrei Romania 839 32



Distinguished Revolver

European Champion

Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X

1 2179 Bernhard Paul Austria 581 24
2nd

2 5286 Walter Torghele Austria 576 17
3rd

High Master
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 2179 Bernhard PAUL Austria 581 24
2 6582 Sebastian Gutiu Romania 574 19
3 4696 Marc Schmidt Germany 572 23
4 886 Mario Triepke Germany 564 19
5 3359 Rudolf Trojan Czech Republik 559 11
6 2289 Erich Bohn Austria 558 19
7 525 Emil Fejer Czech Republik 534 12
8 6803 Rene Strobach Germany 80 6
Master
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 5286 Walter Torghele Austria 576 17
2 3487 Stoderegger Andreas Austria 571 21
3 6456 Erik Hanu$ Czech Republik 560 12
4 4440 Matthias Glihmann Germany 548 12
5 6571 Manfred Puehringer Austria 546 10
6 2184 Milan Zabloudil Czech Republik 544 18
7 3684 Tim Merkle Germany 534 13
8 6726 Richard Pail Austria 526 15
9 4873 Saskia DreilRig Germany 500 8
Expert
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 7595 Bogdan Goada Romania 575 25
2 6580 Samir llie-Rusu Romania 573 16
3 6320 Matt Peppitt Great Britain 546 8
4 6196 Karin Damberger Austria 537 13
5 4456 Steve Lamb Great Britain 508 5
6 7691 Christopher Pannell Great Britain 501 9
7 3789 David Harris Great Britain 459 4
Sharpshooter
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 7594 Ladislav Regerzieger Czech Republik 524 6
2 3795 Andy Pain Great Britain 465 9
3 5452 Norman Brown Great Britain 454 7



Marksman

Rank WA-ID
1 7234
2 7565
3 5841
4 7925
5 7722
6 5456

Rank WA-ID
1 6582
2 2179

Name

Flaviu Bereny
Alberto Lena
Andy Wiggins
Edoardo Curtolo
Jana Ohlsen
Sharon Bowden

Nation
Romania
Italy

Great Britain
Italy
Germany
Great Britain

Distinguished Pistol

European Champion

Name
Sebastian Gutiu

Bernhard Paul

2nd

3rd

Nation
Romania

Austria

Total
491
449
441
409
401
380

Total
581

576

24

17

High Master

Rank WA-ID
1 6582
2 2179
3 3359
4 886
5 3487
6 525
7 2289

Master

Rank WA-ID
1 6580
2 7794
3 7601
4 6726
5 6571
6 4440
7 2184
8 6803
9 6456
10 4696
11 1100
12 5286
13 7565
14 8108
15 8107
16 8104

Name

Sebastian Gutiu
Bernhard PAUL
Rudolf Trojan

Mario Triepke
Stoderegger Andreas
Emil Fejer

Erich Bohn

Name

Samir llie-Rusu

Tobias Twilling

Florin Sava

Richard Pail

Manfred Puehringer
Matthias Glihmann
Milan Zabloudil

Rene Strobach

Erik Hanu$

Marc Schmidt

Neil Jones

Walter Torghele
Alberto Lena
Gheorghe Dumbraveanu
Gabriele Dumbraveanu
Caterina Menegaldo

Nation
Romania
Austria

Czech Republik
Germany
Austria

Czech Republik
Austria

Nation
Romania
Germany
Romania
Austria

Austria
Germany
Czech Republik
Germany
Czech Republik
Germany

Great Britain
Austria

Italy

Germany
Germany

Italy

Total
595
590
587
585
576
569
565

Total
581
576
576
574
570
568
565
565
554
551
493
487
403
326
304
242

X
36
27
18
25
18
17
17
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Rank
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Rank
1
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WA-ID
7553
6678
7594
7245
7118
7595
7490
6707
7576
6196
2597
4456

WA-ID
7485
7493
7819
7233
7656
6706
7237
7672
7489
7598
6320
7659
7246
3795
3789

WA-ID
6585
7677
7236
6581
7691
7609
7577
7968
7495
7880
5841
7685
7962
7717
7992
7248
5622
7882
7722

Name

Girts Dambis
Arturs Bratuskins
Ladislav Regerzieger
Luca Gospodinov
Cosmin Codru
Bogdan Goada
Michael Feder
Uldis Jaunsprogis
Mihai Albu

Karin Damberger
Michael Axell
Steve Lamb

Name

Stefan Andrei
Valerija Gudena
Andrei Alexandrescu
Dan Dimitrescu
Teodorescu Bogdan
Arkadijs Sislovs
Marius Constantin
Calin Baciu

Marian Mircea
Helena Buzas

Matt Peppitt
Razvan Petcu
Lepure Ovidiu

Andy Pain

David Harris

Name

Mihai Jianu

Mihai Bancisor

Vlad Poenaru
Alexandru Fulop
Christopher Pannell
Hannelore Bolog
Sebastian Cosma
loan-Razvan Tinca
Datashvili Aleksandr
Cosmin-Adrian Gherasim
Andy Wiggins

Adrian Popa

Vlad llas
Marian-lonut Donescu
Cristian Voinea
Marius Mosoeanu
Callegher Mirco
Ciprian Berescu

Jana Ohlsen

Nation
Latvia
Latvia

Czech Republik

Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Latvia
Romania
Austria
Sweden
Great Britain

Nation
Romania
Latvia
Romania
Romania
Romania
Latvia
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Great Britain

Nation
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Romania
Romania
Romania
Latvia
Romania
Great Britain
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Italy
Romania
Germany

Total
577
563
562
562
561
557
556
551
549
549
406
333

Total
572
556
553
549
544
541
531
519
511
507
488
456
433
351
348

Total
566
539
535
529
523
520
507
506
494
492
465
454
452
448
419
418
415
398
368

X
21
16
26
19
18
18
18
14
23
15

10

20
15
16
13
14
10
15
15

13

10

X
18
15
11
14
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20 5458 Kenneth Gerald Great Britain 365 11
21 7368 Elena Gasparini Italy 361 7
22 7924 Vladislava Hodova Italy 299 3
23 7925 Edoardo Curtolo Italy 287 7
24 7571 Francesca Lena Italy 167 0
Open Match
European Champion
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 6582 Sebastian Gutiu Romania 596 34
2nd
2 2179 Bernhard Paul Austria 595 37
3rd

High Master
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 6582 Sebastian Gutiu Romania 596 34
2 2179 Bernhard PAUL Austria 595 37
3 4696 Marc Schmidt Germany 595 36
4 3359 Rudolf Trojan Czech Republik 586 33
5 6803 Rene Strobach Germany 585 30
6 3487 Stoderegger Andreas Austria 585 23
7 2289 Erich Bohn Austria 579 32
8 886 Mario Triepke Germany 579 18
9 1100 Neil Jones Great Britain 572 18
10 525 Emil Fejer Czech Republik 562 9
Master
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 6726 Richard Pail Austria 593 37
2 5940 Mihai Budes Romania 592 35
3 7794 Tobias Twilling Germany 587 29
4 7601 Florin Sava Romania 586 32
5 6571 Manfred Puehringer Austria 583 27
6 3684 Tim Merkle Germany 579 23
7 2184 Milan Zabloudil Czech Republik 579 18
8 5286 Walter Torghele Austria 578 27
9 6456 Erik Hanus$ Czech Republik 565 11
10 4440 Matthias Glihmann Germany 542 14
11 4873 Saskia Dreil3ig Germany 536 8
12 6576 Florin Butunoiu Romania 533 15
13 8002 Lucian Culianu Romania 468 10
14 8107 Gabriele Dumbraveanu Germany 401 1
15 8108 Gheorghe Dumbraveanu Germany 372 6
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Marksman
Rank
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WA-ID
6580
7576
6707
7232
7118
7870
7553
7595
5988
6862
7490
6196
7704
6320
7814
7245
7691
4456
3789
6678
2597

WA-ID
7485
7233
7871
7988
7598
7672
7048
7659
5452
6706
7594
7605
7117
7489
7667
7246
3795
7111

WA-ID
7677
7880
7660
7234
6577
7577
7708

Name

Samir llie-Rusu
Mihai Albu

Uldis Jaunsprogis
Horia Mitocaru
Cosmin Codru
Gabriel Helju
Girts Dambis
Bogdan Goada
Costache Radu
Stefan Oana
Michael Feder
Karin Damberger
George Radu
Matt Peppitt

Dan Cristofan
Luca Gospodinov
Christopher Pannell
Steve Lamb
David Harris
Arturs Bratuskins
Michael Axell

Name

Stefan Andrei

Dan Dimitrescu
Cristian Gheorghe

Gheorghe-Catalin Leuca

Helena Buzas
Calin Baciu

Solveig Strobach
Razvan Petcu
Norman Brown
Arkadijs Siglovs
Ladislav Regerzieger
Alexandru Guriuc
Alexandru Stefan
Marian Mircea
Alexandru Bajenaru
Lepure Ovidiu
Andy Pain

Octavia Codru

Name
Mihai Bancisor

Cosmin-Adrian Gherasim

Mihai Jula

Flaviu Bereny
Corneliu Babih
Sebastian Cosma
Esanu Sorin

Nation
Romania
Romania
Latvia
Romania
Romania
Romania
Latvia
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Austria
Romania
Great Britain
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
Latvia
Sweden

Nation
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Germany
Romania
Great Britain
Latvia
Czech Republik
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Romania

Nation

Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania

Total
589
587
586
585
584
581
577
576
572
571
568
564
562
562
561
559
554
552
551
551
489

Total
587
574
567
564
563
562
555
554
550
546
542
538
524
518
433
427
397

Total
576
572
567
548
547
542
539

X
24
26
28
26
23
17
29
16
23
26
17
12
21
17
19
19
12
15
21
20

29
21
19
22
15
16
15
11
15

18
19
17
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21
21
19
19
13
15
13
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14
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17
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20
21
22
23
24

Rank
1

7236
7675
7821
7682
7722
7615
7607
5841
8084
7665
7705
8088
7717
5456
7937
5458
7803

WA-ID
6582

3359

Vlad Poenaru
Cornel Apatie
Stefan Badica

Florin Militaru

Jana Ohlsen

Tiberiu Toma
Dragos Calistru
Andy Wiggins
Robert Tiganila
Alexandru Lupu
Laciu Bogdanel
Marian-llie Moldovan
Marian-lonut Donescu
Sharon Bowden
Matthias Lex
Kenneth Gerald
Michael Stangl

Standard Revolver 4,25"

Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Germany
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Austria
Great Britain
Austria

European Champion

Name
Sebastian Gutiu

Rudolf Trojan

2nd

3rd

Nation
Romania

Czech Republik

536
536
534
523
512
498
486
485
448
435
435
423
405
390
369
320
317

Total
479

479

11
12

© © © o©
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37

35

High Master
Rank
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Master
Rank

a A ON -

WA-ID
6582
3359
2179
2289
4696
886
6803
525
1100

WA-ID
6726
5286
3487
6571
3684

Name
Sebastian Gutiu
Rudolf Trojan
Bernhard PAUL
Erich Bohn
Marc Schmidt
Mario Triepke
Rene Strobach
Emil Fejer

Neil Jones

Name

Richard Pail

Walter Torghele
Stoderegger Andreas
Manfred Puehringer
Tim Merkle

Nation
Romania

Czech Republik
Austria

Austria
Germany
Germany
Germany
Czech Republik
Great Britain

Nation
Austria
Austria
Austria
Austria
Germany

Total
479
477
477
476
475
473
465
464
454

Total
475
474
474
473
464

34
31
27
27
28
24
26
20
14

28
29
23
25
20
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Expert
Rank

Sharpshooter
Rank
1

2
3
4

Marksman
Rank

0 N O g b~ WON -

2184
4440
6456
4873
7368

WA-ID
7485
6580
4289
7595
6320
4456
7691
3789
2597
6196

WA-ID
7594
5699
5452
3795

WA-ID
7234
7565
5841
5456
7722
7925
4862
5458

Milan Zabloudil
Matthias Glihmann
Erik Hanus$

Saskia Dreilig
Elena Gasparini

Name

Stefan Andrei
Samir llie-Rusu
Marco Gasparini
Bogdan Goada
Matt Peppitt
Steve Lamb
Christopher Pannell
David Harris
Michael Axell
Karin Damberger

Name

Ladislav Regerzieger
Sonja Krickl

Norman Brown

Andy Pain

Name

Flaviu Bereny
Alberto Lena
Andy Wiggins
Sharon Bowden
Jana Ohlsen
Edoardo Curtolo
Concetta Castiglia
Kenneth Gerald

Czech Republik
Germany
Czech Republik
Germany

Italy

Nation
Romania
Romania
Italy
Romania
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
Sweden
Austria

Nation

Czech Republik
Austria

Great Britain
Great Britain

Nation
Romania
Italy

Great Britain
Great Britain
Germany
Italy

Italy

Great Britain

461
461
456
450
289

Total
473
472
469
467
464
451
449
445
429
416

Total
456
430
415
397

Total
451
442
417
401
397
393
325
324

20
14
19
11

26
31
11
25
14
15

15
12



Standard Revolver 2,75"

European Champion

Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X

1 6582 Sebastian Gutiu Romania 476 34
2nd

2 2289 Erich Bohn Austria 476 32
3rd

High Master
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 6582 Sebastian Gutiu Romania 476 34
2 2289 Erich Bohn Austria 476 32
3 2179 Bernhard PAUL Austria 474 32
4 886 Mario Triepke Germany 469 23
5 4696 Marc Schmidt Germany 468 23
6 3359 Rudolf Trojan Czech Republik 466 20
7 6803 Rene Strobach Germany 459 15
8 1100 Neil Jones Great Britain 456 11
Master
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 5286 Walter Torghele Austria 470 18
2 3487 Stoderegger Andreas Austria 469 26
3 2184 Milan Zabloudil Czech Republik 464 14
4 6571 Manfred Puehringer Austria 463 15
5 6726 Richard Pail Austria 458 15
6 3684 Tim Merkle Germany 454 19
7 6456 Erik Hanus$ Czech Republik 391 10
8 4873 Saskia Dreildig Germany 390 7
9 7368 Elena Gasparini Italy 206 1
Expert
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 7485 Stefan Andrei Romania 474 30
2 7595 Bogdan Goada Romania 469 22
3 6580 Samir llie-Rusu Romania 468 23
4 4289 Marco Gasparini Italy 457 19
5 6320 Matt Peppitt Great Britain 456 18
6 3789 David Harris Great Britain 453 12
7 7691 Christopher Pannell Great Britain 449 5
8 4456 Steve Lamb Great Britain 446 10
9 2597 Michael Axell Sweden 444 15
10 6196 Karin Damberger Austria 440 6



Sharpshooter

Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 5452 Norman Brown Great Britain 449 14
2 7594 Ladislav Regerzieger Czech Republik 431 11
3 5699 Sonja Krickl Austria 409 10
4 3795 Andy Pain Great Britain 404 9
Marksman
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 5841 Andy Wiggins Great Britain 421 2
2 7722 Jana Ohlsen Germany 391 3
3 5456 Sharon Bowden Great Britain 386 2
4 5458 Kenneth Gerald Great Britain 328 4
5 4862 Concetta Castiglia Italy 316 4

Standard Revolver 2,75" 5-shot

European Champion

Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X

1 6582 Sebastian Gutiu Romania 393 17
2nd

2 3487 Andreas Stoderegger Austria 391 19
3rd

High Master
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 6582 Sebastian Gutiu Romania 393 17
2 4696 Marc Schmidt Germany 385 17
3 2289 Erich Bohn Austria 371 7
Master
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 3487 Stoderegger Andreas Austria 391 19
2 5286 Walter Torghele Austria 381 13
3 6571 Manfred Puehringer Austria 366 10
Expert
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 7485 Stefan Andrei Romania 377 17
2 6320 Matt Peppitt Great Britain 376 13
3 4456 Steve Lamb Great Britain 350 9
4 7691 Christopher Pannell Great Britain 349 5
5 3789 David Harris Great Britain 259 6
6 2597 Michael Axell Sweden 255 4



Sharpshooter

Rank
1
2
3

Marksman
Rank
1

2
3
4

Rank

WA-ID
5452
5699
3795

WA-ID
5841
7722
5456
5458

WA-ID
3487

2289

Name
Norman Brown
Sonja Krickl
Andy Pain

Name

Andy Wiggins
Jana Ohlsen
Sharon Bowden
Kenneth Gerald

Standard Semi Auto 5,5"

Nation
Great Britain
Austria
Great Britain

Nation
Great Britain
Germany
Great Britain
Great Britain

European Champion

Name

Stoderegger Andreas

Erich Bohn

2nd

3rd

Nation
Austria

Austria

Total
327
274
267

Total
300
268
260

Total
479

478

o =~ o X

o w =~ N X

31

33

High Master
Rank
1

N o o b ODN

Master
Rank

N 2o © ® N oA W®WN

WA-ID
3487
2289
2179
6582

886
3359
525

WA-ID
7601
6580
6726
5940
6571
4696
3684
5286
4440
2184
6803
6456

Name

Stoderegger Andreas
Erich Bohn

Bernhard PAUL
Sebastian Gutiu
Mario Triepke

Rudolf Trojan

Emil Fejer

Name

Florin Sava

Samir llie-Rusu
Richard Pail

Mihai Budes
Manfred Puehringer
Marc Schmidt

Tim Merkle

Walter Torghele
Matthias Glihmann
Milan Zabloudil
Rene Strobach
Erik Hanus

Nation

Austria

Austria

Austria
Romania
Germany
Czech Republik
Czech Republik

Nation
Romania
Romania
Austria
Romania
Austria
Germany
Germany
Austria
Germany
Czech Republik
Germany
Czech Republik

Total
479
478
477
477
477
477
469

Total
477
477
477
474
470
470
469
469
467
466
462
460

31
33
33
33
31
29
22

35
27
27
26
28
24
24
22
25
27
16
16



13
14
15
16
17

Expert
Rank

T30 ® N o h N =

Sharpshooter

Rank
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Marksman
Rank
1

a b~ WON

7936
8107
8002
7076
8108

WA-ID
7576
7490
7814
7118
7594
7870
6196
7245
4873
2597
4456

WA-ID
7819
7605
4289
7237
7652
7659
7988
7655
7485
7672
7654
7656
7488
7233
7246
7117
6320
7489
7598
5699
7667
3789
3795
7871

WA-ID
6585
8086
7662
7534
8084

Daniel Tamplaru
Gabriele Dumbraveanu
Lucian Culianu

Florin Vranceanu
Gheorghe Dumbraveanu

Name

Mihai Albu
Michael Feder
Dan Cristofan
Cosmin Codru
Ladislav Regerzieger
Gabriel Helju
Karin Damberger
Luca Gospodinov
Saskia Dreildig
Michael Axell
Steve Lamb

Name

Andrei Alexandrescu
Alexandru Guriuc
Marco Gasparini
Marius Constantin
Mihai-Adrian Zamfir
Razvan Petcu
Gheorghe-Catalin Leuca
Danut Catalin
Stefan Andrei

Calin Baciu

Dragan Petre
Teodorescu Bogdan
Gabriel Dumitru
Dan Dimitrescu
Lepure Ovidiu
Alexandru Stefan
Matt Peppitt

Marian Mircea
Helena Buzas
Sonja Krickl
Alexandru Bajenaru
David Harris

Andy Pain

Cristian Gheorghe

Name

Mihai Jianu
Bozesan Toma
Catalin Petrescu
Alex Drambulco
Robert Tiganila

Romania
Germany
Romania
Romania
Germany

Nation

Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania

Czech Republik

Romania
Austria
Romania
Germany
Sweden
Great Britain

Nation
Romania
Romania
Italy
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Romania
Romania
Austria
Romania
Great Britain
Great Britain
Romania

Nation
Romania
Romania
Romania
Moldova
Romania

448
435
417
411
356

Total
472
470
470
467
466
456
453
444
436
432
419

Total
469
467
467
465
464
463
462
461
459
459
458
457
456
456
455
452
451
448
446
442
432
425
354

Total
472
466
461
459
458

18
1"

13

23
25
21
21
23
17
16
12

23
23
16
20
16
21
28
18
18
14
19
16
17
15
19
19
12
14
16

14
11

25
25
18
23
17



7677
7609
7681
7821
7600
8088
7495
5841
7684
7962
7676
5622
7539
7700
7577
7803
7925
7908
7120
7703
7691
7675
7883
7968
7685
7607
7880
7924
6581
6856
7248
7937
4862
5458
5458
7368
7722

Mihai Bancisor
Hannelore Bolog
Madalin Irimia
Stefan Badica
Adrian Zaharia
Marian-llie Moldovan
Datashvili Aleksandr
Andy Wiggins
Eduard Stefanescu
Vlad llas

Cosmin Dima
Callegher Mirco
Alexei Mogutenco
Andrei-Dan Rasina
Sebastian Cosma
Michael Stangl
Edoardo Curtolo
Serghei luhtimovschii
Ciprian Alexandrescu
Ciopraga Razvan
Christopher Pannell
Cornel Apatie
Lucian Copat
loan-Razvan Tinca
Adrian Popa

Dragos Calistru

Cosmin-Adrian Gherasim

Vladislava Hodova
Alexandru Fulop
Andrei Bortoi
Marius Mosoeanu
Matthias Lex
Concetta Castiglia
Kenneth Gerald
Kenneth Gerald
Elena Gasparini
Jana Ohlsen

Romania
Romania
NG
Romania
Romania
Romania
Latvia

Great Britain
Romania
Romania
Romania
Italy
Moldova
Romania
Romania
Austria

Italy
Moldova
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Italy
Romania
Romania
Romania
Austria

Italy

Great Britain
Great Britain
Italy
Germany

456
456
455
454
452
451
449
446
443
443
443
443
440
440
440
438
437
434
434
432
427
426
424
423
415
414
413
402
401
395
389
387
363
360
360
330
329



Standard Semi Auto 3,65"

European Champion

Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X

1 7601 Florin Sava Romania 476 18
2nd

2 6580 Samir llie-Rusu Romania 474 29
3rd

High Master
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 6582 Sebastian Gutiu Romania 473 25
2 2289 Erich Bohn Austria 461 23
3 3487 Stoderegger Andreas Austria 459 18
Master
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 7601 Florin Sava Romania 476 18
2 6580 Samir llie-Rusu Romania 474 29
3 6726 Richard Pail Austria 474 25
4 5286 Walter Torghele Austria 469 22
5 4696 Marc Schmidt Germany 466 22
6 6571 Manfred Puehringer Austria 466 18
7 3684 Tim Merkle Germany 457 12
Expert
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 6196 Karin Damberger Austria 421 7
2 7594 Ladislav Regerzieger Czech Republik 410 9
3 4456 Steve Lamb Great Britain 385 6
Sharpshooter
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 7664 Radu Galma Romania 467 16
2 7485 Stefan Andrei Romania 464 19
3 7598 Helena Buzas Romania 458 17
4 7871 Cristian Gheorghe Romania 458 11
5 7655 Danut Catalin Romania 455 13
6 4289 Marco Gasparini Italy 454 17
7 7988 Gheorghe-Catalin Leuca Romania 449 8
8 7605 Alexandru Guriuc Romania 426 16
9 3789 David Harris Great Britain 383 10
10 6320 Matt Peppitt Great Britain 376 11
11 5452 Norman Brown Great Britain 356 5
12 3795 Andy Pain Great Britain 251 2



Marksman

Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 7677 Mihai Bancisor Romania 460 22
2 7803 Michael Stangl Austria 446 13
3 7710 Razvan Berceanu Romania 439 14
4 7691 Christopher Pannell Great Britain 412 10
5 7880 Cosmin-Adrian Gherasim Romania 410 6
6 7368 Elena Gasparini Italy 359 4
7 7937 Matthias Lex Austria 341 4
8 5841 Andy Wiggins Great Britain 330 3
9 5456 Sharon Bowden Great Britain 314 5
10 4862 Concetta Castiglia Italy 266 3
11 5458 Kenneth Gerald Great Britain 209 4
12 7722 Jana Ohlsen Germany 168 0
13 6585 Mihai Jianu Romania 7 0

Standard Semi Auto 5,5" SPECIAL
CUP-Winner

Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X

1 6580 Samir llie-Rusu Romania 478 30
2nd

2 886 Mario Triepke Germany 477 35
3rd

High Master
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 886 Mario Triepke Germany 477 35
2 6582 Sebastian Gutiu Romania 476 31
3 3487 Stoderegger Andreas Austria 473 28
2289 Erich Bohn Austria 471 29
Master
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 6580 Samir llie-Rusu Romania 478 30
2 7601 Florin Sava Romania 476 33
3 5940 Mihai Budes Romania 475 28
4 6571 Manfred Puehringer Austria 472 29
5 7794 Tobias Twilling Germany 465 20
6 5286 Walter Torghele Austria 459 22
7 7990 Florin Constantin Romania 360 5
Expert
Rank WA-ID Name Nation Total X
1 7245 Luca Gospodinov Romania 473 27

2 7576 Mihai Albu Romania 471 30
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Sharpshooter
Rank
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Marksman
Rank
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7118
7814
6196

WA-ID
8082
7489
7117
7605
7598
7819
7672
7485
7871
new
7493

WA-ID
6585
7677
7661
7660
7534
7681
7803
7908
7658
7577
7607
7665
7691
7991
7668
7669
7717
7710
7992
6863
7663
7882
7702
7880
7937
8088

Cosmin Codru
Dan Cristofan
Karin Damberger

Name

Ursache Radu
Marian Mircea
Alexandru Stefan
Alexandru Guriuc
Helena Buzas
Andrei Alexandrescu
Calin Baciu
Stefan Andrei
Cristian Gheorghe
Dan Dimitrescu
Valerija Gudena

Name

Mihai Jianu

Mihai Bancisor
Daniel Grigore

Mihai Jula

Alex Drambulco
Madalin Irimia
Michael Stang|
Serghei luhtimovschii
Christian Dumitru
Sebastian Cosma
Dragos Calistru
Alexandru Lupu
Christopher Pannell
Andrei Cioara
Alexandru Nita
George Moraru
Marian-lonut Donescu
Razvan Berceanu
Cristian Voinea
Antonio-Sorin Tasu
Claudiu Campureanu
Ciprian Berescu
Andrei Nanu

Cosmin-Adrian Gherasim

Matthias Lex
Marian-llie Moldovan

Romania
Romania
Austria

Nation
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Latvia

Nation
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Moldova
Romania
Austria
Moldova
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Great Britain
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Austria
Romania

469
465
463

Total
470
469
468
468
467
464
464
464
461
461
453

Total
473
467
466
461
459
459
456
455
454
453
452
447
447
443
441
437
437
433
432
427
422
407
403
392
368

24
23
20

27
18
28
19
18
23
20
19
18
18
17

25
22
15
18
18
15
19
15

16
16
23
13
15
11
10

16
23



International Team-Match Revolver

Rank Nation
1 Germany
2 Austria

Name Total X
Marc Schmidt

Rene Strobach s &
Bernhard Paul

Walter Torghele e 2=

4 Czech Republic

5 Great Britain

Rudolf Trojan

Emil Fejer 1146 a7
Matthew Peppitt

Chris Pannell nir 36
Alberto Lena 974 28

Marco Gasparini

International Team-Match Pistol

6 Italy

Rank Nation
1 Romania
2 Austria

Name Total X
Samir llie-Rusu

Sebastian Gutiu 17 58
Richard Pail
Erich Bohn 1166 63

4 Czech Republic
5 Latvia

6 Great Britain

Rudolf Trojan

Erik Hanus 1159 a4
Artgrs Bratuskln_s 1139 47
Uldis Jaunsprogis

Matthew Peppitt

Stephen Lamb 1070 23
Serghei luhtimovschi

Alex Drambulco 1016 22
Caterina Menegaldo 564 5

Concetta Castiglia

International Team-Match Optical

7 Moldova
8 Italy
Rank Nation
1 Austria
2 Germany

Name Total X
Bernhard Paul

Andreas Stoderegger 1184 68
Marc Schmidt

Rene Strobach Tk 53

4 Latvia
5 Czech Republic

6 Great Britain

Uldis Jaunsprogis

Girts Dambis 173 49
Milan Zabloudil

Rudolf Trojan 1150 48
Neil Jones 1124 31

Chris Pannell



International Team-Match Rifle

Rank Nation Name Total X
. Uldis Jaunsprogis

1 Latvia Girts Dambis 1163 59

2 Romania AR ST 1154 55

Sebastian Gutiu

Team-Match Revolver 1500

European Champion

Rank Nation Name Total Results X
. Bernhard Paul 594 40
1 Austria Erich Bohn e 592 32
2nd
. Sebastian Gutiu 595 33
2 Romania Samir llie-Rusu il 582 25
3rd
High Master
Rank Nation Name Total X
. Bernhard Paul
1 Austria Erich Bohn 1186 72
Mario Triepke
2 Germany Matthias Glihmann 1161 50
Rene Strobach
3 Germany Tim Merkle 1156 49
Master
Rank Nation Name Total X
. Samir llie -Rusu
1 Romania Sebastian Gutiu 7 58
. Manfred Puhringer
2 Austria Richard Pail 1164 64
. Andreas Stoderegger
3 Austria Walter Torghele 1156 54
4 Great Britain Neil Jones 965 20

Andrew Pain



Expert
Rank Nation

1 Romania
2 Great Britain
3 Great Britain
4 Germany

5 Austria

Marksman
Rank Nation

1 Great Britain

Rank Nation
1 Romania
2 Austria

Name

Andrei Stefan
Bogdan Goada
Matthew Peppitt
Stephen Lamb
Dave Harris
Chris Pannell
Marc Schmidt
Jana Ohlsen
Sonja Krickl
Karin Damberger

Name
Andy Wiggins
Ken Williams

Total
1130

1129

1199

1093

1085

Total
781

Team-Match Pistol 1500

European Champion

Name

Sebastian Gutiu
Samir llie-Rusu

2nd

Bernhard Paul
Erich Bohn

3rd

Total
1179

1176

Results

590
589

586
590

41

31

25

43

24

36
32

30
27

High Master
Rank Nation
1 Romania
2 Austria
3 Germany
4 Austria
Master
Rank Nation
1 Austria
2 Germany

Name

Sebastian Gutiu
Samir llie-Rusu
Bernhard Paul

Erich Bohn

Mario Triepke
Matthias Glihmann
Andreas Stoderegger
Walter Torghele

Name

Manfred Puhringer
Richard Pail

Rene Strobach
Tim Merkle

Total
1179

1176

1154

1129

Total
1173

1162

68

57

49

53

52

47



Expert

Rank Nation
1 Romania
2 Romania
3 Great Britain
4 Germany
5 Great Britain
Sharpshooter
Rank Nation
1 Romania
2 Romania
3 Romania

4 Great Britain

5 Romania

Marksman

Rank
1

2

Nation

Romania

Great Britain

Name
Cosmin Codru

Octavia Cornelia Codru

Florin Sava
Alexandru Guriuc
Matthew Peppitt
Stephen Lamb
Marc Schmidt
Jana Ohlsen

Neil Jones
Andrew Pain

Name

Andrei Stefan
Mihai Jianu
Sebastian Cosma
Alexandru Stefan
Mihai Bancisor
Helena Buzas
Dave Harris
Chris Pannell
Claudiu Campureanu
Dragan Petre

Name
loan-Razvan Tinca
Hannelore Bolog
Andy Wiggins

Ken Williams

Total
1136

1125

1089

1071

919

Total
1131

1058

1045

998

983

Total
967

872

39

40

22

27

11

48

28

23

17

18

20

11



Team-Match Optical 1500

European Champion

Rank Nation Name Total Results X
. Sebastian Gutiu 594 41
U RemEhE Samir llie-Rusu i 593 35
2nd
. Bernhard Paul 591 37
CHIL Erich Bohn Ukei 590 34
3rd
High Master
Rank Nation Name Total X
. Bernhard Paul
1 Austria Erich Bohn 1181 71
. Manfred Puhringer
2 Austria Richard Pail 1175 65
. Andreas Stoderegger
3 Austria Walter Torghele 1175 54
Rene Strobach
4 Germany Tim Merkle 1173 66
Master
Rank Nation Name Total X
1 Romania Sebastian Gutiu 1187 76

Samir llie-Rusu
2 Romania Andrei Stefan 1167 51
Horia Mitocaru

Dab Dimitrescu

3 Romania Vlad Poenaru 1142 33
. Florin Sava
4 Romania Alexandru Guriuc 1135 54
Marc Schmidt
5 Germany Jana Ohlsen 1115 47
6  Austria Karin Damberger 1091 28
Sonja Krickl
Expert
Rank Nation Name Total X
. Stefan Oana
1 Romania Mihai George 1125 45
. Arkadijs Sislovs
2 Latvia Arturs Bratuskins 7 34
. Chris Pannell
3 Great Britain Stephen Lamb 1117 33
4 Great Britain Neil Jones 980 23

Andrew Pain



Sharpshooter

Name

Cosmin Codru

Octavia Cornelia Codru
Mihai Bancisor

Helena Buzas

David Harris

Matthew Peppitt

Name

Sebastian Cosma
Gabriel Helju
Andy Wiggins
Ken Williams

Total
1147

1140

1102

Total
1114

856

Team-Match Rifle 1500

Rank Nation
1 Romania
2 Romania
3 Great Britain

Marksman

Rank Nation
1 Romania
2 Great Britain

Rank Nation
1 Austria
2 Latvia

European Champion

Name
Andreas Stoderegger
Walter Torghele

2nd

Uldis Jaunsprogis
Girts Dambis

3rd

Total
1178

1168

Results

589
589

589
579

42

30

34

41

39
30

29
24

Rank

Nation Name Total
Romania Sebastan Cooma 113
Romania Sebagtian Gutiu 0
Andrei Stefan
Medal-Table
Rank Nation Gold Silver Bronze |Summary
3 Romania 11 4 7 22
2 Austria 8 12 9 29
3 Germany 1 3 4 8
4 Latvia 1 1 2
5 Czech Republik 1 1 2
6 Great Britain 0
7 Italy 0
8 Moldova 0
9 Sweden 0

21



